

DECISION

Case number: NDR131-15

Applicant: Robin Wiseman & Peter Matthews

Respondent: RPD Qld Pty Ltd A.C.N. 087696080

Before: Member Allen

Date: 9 March 2017

Proceeding Type: On-Papers Hearing

IT IS THE DECISION OF THE TRIBUNAL THAT:

- RPD Qld Pty Ltd, the registered owner of the land at 123 Adelaide Street East, Clayfield, Queensland (the tree-keeper) arrange for the following work to be carried out both initially and on an annual basis:
 - a. The 5 Harpulia pendula trees on the eastern boundary of the tree-keepers land be reduced in height to 6.5 metres from the ground level of each tree (the works).
 - b. The works are to be carried out initially within 28 days of the date of this order and then annually thereafter on the anniversary of this order.
 - c. The works are to be supervised by an appropriately qualified arborist in accordance with AS 4373-2007.

Signed

Member Allen

Queensland Civil and Administrative Tribunal